
                  
(ONTARIO-CANADA) 

NOTE:  IN THE EVENT THAT A TYPE OF WAGER IS TAKEN OUT AT THE TRACK OF ORIGIN, ALL MONIES WILL BE REFUNDED. FOR TODAY’S RACE RESULTS CALL 1-800 PIK BAJA. 
QUADRIFETA: IF THE DESIGNATED TRACK DOES NOT PRODUCE A WINNING COMBINATION PAYOFF, THE QUADRIFETA LIMIT PAYOFF WILL BE 1,500 TO 1 AND THERE WILL BE NO 
CONSOLATION PAYOFF. CHECK YOUR TICKETS AND YOUR MONEY  BEFORE LEAVING WINDOW NO CLAIMS WILL BE ACCEPTED THEREAFTER 

NOTA:  EN CASO DE CANCELARSE UN TIPO DE APUESTA EN EL HIPODROMO DE ORIGEN TODOS LOS DINEROS EN ESE TIPO DE APUESTA SERAN REEMBOLSADOS. VERIFIQUE SUS 
BOLETOS Y DINERO ANTES DE RETIRARSE DE LAS VENTANILLAS, NO SE ADMITEN RECLAMACIONES POSTERIORES. QUADRIFETA: SI EN EL HIPODROMO O GALGODROMO 
DESIGNADO NO SE PRODUJERA UN PAGO PARA LA COMBINACION GANADORA, EL LIMITE DE PAGO SERA DE 1,500 POR 1 Y NO HABRA PAGOS DE CONSOLACION. 

R00/0704                                                                              D-CA-08 

SEGUNDA 22 DE DEZEMBRO, 2025 
Inicio 20:35  

1 
$22,000 1600M TROT (10) 

APROX 20:35 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 1/2/3 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 DEVILS ARCH (L) 9-2 Plante 
2 DAHLQUIST HANOVER 10 Thiessen 
3 NASEY (L) 7-2 Cullen 
4 PATRIARCH HANOVER (L) 10 Mcnair 
5 ROYALTY BEER (L) 8 Mcclure 
6 NEW RULES (L) 3 Henry 
7 GHOSTLY CASPER (L) 5 Borth 
8 R PEAKY BLINDERS (L) 6 Roy 
9 DISTANCE LEARNING (L) 15 Macdonald 
10 JGS PAL 15 Ratchford 
 

2 
$18,000 1600M TROT (9) 

APROX 21:08 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 2/3/4 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 STORMONT FULLALIFE 4 Hudon 
2 SATU WANIA 10 Henry 
3 STONEBRIDGE QUEEN 7-2 Renaud 
4 KINNDER ICECUBE 5 Moore 
5 SHEZ GOT TRIX 8 Henry 
6 SHOCK FACTOR 10 Davis 
7 GREEN GRASS GROWS 6 Jones 
8 HAPPY ANGEL 10 Ratchford 
9 TIE GAME 5-2 Macdonald 
 

3 
$16,000 1600M TROT (10) 

APROX 21:31 D.D EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 3/4/5 

PICK FOUR 3/4/5/6 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 WILLOWTIME (L) 7-2 Henry 
2 VICTOR INVICTUS (L) 9-2 Macdonald 
3 ROYAL BELUGA (L) 10 Etsell 
4 CHIP HAPPENED 15 Henry 
5 MERCUTIO 10 Roy 
6 STONEBRIDGE BOMBER (L) 8 Byron 
7 P L RAINBOW DASH 5 Mcclure 
8 PASSARINO (L) 3 Mcnair 
9 THE BALLYKEEL DEAL 15 Borth 
10 SPARKS FLY (L) 6 Hensley 
 

4 
$15,000 1600M PACE (10) 

APROX 21:54 D.D EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 4/5/6 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 EXOTIC SAND (L) 5 Plante 
2 ST LADS BEAT IT (L) 10 Borth 
3 BETTOR ON ICE (L) 10 Mcnair 
4 SMOKESTACK (L) 6 Roy 
5 BAYFIELD BEACH (L) 8 Davis 
6 LETS GET ROCKED (L) 3 Henry 
7 REMEMBER THE BEACH (L) 9-2 Macdonald 
8 CODE CRACKER (L) 7-2 Cullen 
9 NOLAUGHINGSTOCK (L) 15 Byron 
10 YYC ON THE HORIZON (L) 15 Thiessen 
 

5 
$19,000 1600M TROT (10) 

APROX 22:17 D.D EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 5/6/7 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 FATEFUL 72 Christoforou 
2 STOVID 3 Mcnair 
3 SIR GEORGE 15 Jones 
4 GREEN MONSTER 8 Hudon 
5 YS QUEEN BETH 9-2 Henry 
6 MY WAY 6 Hudon 
7 THE GOVERNOR 5 Whelan 
8 FRENCHMONI HANOVER (L) 10 Davis 
9 PIER HO EMERALD 10 Borth 
10 TYMAL EMERALD 15 Macdonald 
 

6 
$18,000 1600M TROT (9) 

APROX 22:40 D.D EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 6/7/8 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 EARLY CHRISTMAS 6 Roy 
2 CHECK MASTER 8 Henry 
3 DULCES SUENOS DEO (L) 7-2 Whelan 
4 ANTONELLA 5 Renaud 
5 YOU CAN DREAM 10 Davis 
6 D A MERLOT 10 Jones 
7 RESOLVED ISSUES 3 Borth 
8 THE HITMAN HEART 9-2 Gois 
9 CHESNUTT CHEWIE 10 Thiessen 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

7 
$7,000 1600M PACE (10) 

APROX 23:03 D.D EXATA& M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 7/8/9 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 OPULENT DRAGON 10 Jones 
2 KJ OWEN (L) 15 Henry 
3 DAN SPEED 4 Borth 
4 MACH IMPACT (L) 3 Davis 
5 THE COLT 15 Roy 
6 ID IMAGINE 7-2 Thiessen 
7 RAYS KREDIT (L) 5 Mcclure 
8 LYONS NIGHT HAWK (L) 6 Byron 
9 MAINTENANCE MAN (L) 10 Mcnair 
10 BRYANT SEELSTER 8 Macdonald 
 

8 
$22,000 1600M TROT (9) 

APROX 23:26 D.D EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 8/9/10 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 WISDOM HANOVER 10 Mcclure 
2 CHIC CHOC ROSE (L) 5-2 Macdonald 
3 WILDTURKEY HANOVER 5 Hudon 
4 READY FOR LANDING (L) 6 Plante 
5 CASTEL LINDY (L) 10 Borth 
6 SUNDAY SHOES (L) 4 Davis 
7 ULTRA MYLES 8 Roy 
8 MEDLEY SEELSTER 3 Mcnair 
9 SAPPHIRE STEVE 10 Cullen 
 

9 
$19,000 1600M TROT (10) 

APROX 23:49 D.D EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 9/10/11 

PICK FOUR 9/10/11/12 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 SHAMPOO GIRL (L) 7-2 Ratchford 
2 MUSCLE SPASM 8 Etsell 
3 FRENCH VODKA 3 Christoforou 
4 INDUSTRIALISTS 15 Mcnair 
5 TRUDYBIRD (L) 15 Macdonald 
6 SUPERGIRL MOLLY (L) 5 Henry 
7 DAFFY HANOVER 9-2 Cullen 
8 DONT CHANG MY NAAM 10 Richardson 
9 HOBNOB HANOVER 10 Hudon 
10 CHARLIE CHEEKS (L) 6 Roy 
 

10 
$16,000 1600M TROT (10) 

APROX 00:12 D.D EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 10/11/12 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 SPARTAN GENERAL 7-2 Christoforou 
2 DJIMON (L) 4 Borth 
3 ALL GAS NO BRAKES (L) 6 Davis 
4 BELLA CAVALLA (L) 5 Mcnair 
5 CLASSIC MAGIC 10 Macdonald 
6 HANDSOME SEBASTIAN 3 Mcclure 
7 MUSCLE FASHION (L) 10 Jamieson 
8 CAPTAIN WANIA 8 Henry 
9 JOKIC 15 Roy 
10 ZIP ME UP 15 Thiessen 
 

11 
$12,000 1600M PACE (10) 

APROX 00:35 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 WICKED EXPRESS (L) 7-2 Mcnair 
2 SOUTHWIND CIRCUIT (L) 15 Thiessen 
3 AMBITIOUS MIND 4 Macdonald 
4 WELL SAID CELEB 8 Henry 
5 BELMONT BLAZER (L) 10 Cullen 
6 DUSTY LANE LEVI 3 Roy 
7 SMOKIN HOT DUDE 15 Davis 
8 ARAGONITE 5 Jamieson 
9 JINGLE INMY POCKET 10 A Kelly 
10 SMILES FOR MILES 6 Plante 
 

12 
$22,000 1600M TROT (10) 

APROX 00:58 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 LUVUTOTHEMOONANBAK 10 Mcnair 
2 SUPERSONIC HANOVER (L) 15 Plante 
3 JAYPORT CASH (L) 15 Thiessen 
4 PANTOFOLAIO 6 Borth 
5 FLORIDA GUY (L) 8 Henry 
6 KADIDDLE 7-2 Macdonald 
7 GIVE ME A YANKEE (L) 10 Cullen 
8 VERACRUZ (L) 4 Davis 
9 MANOAH 3 Henry 
10 FLASHCHAP 5 Roy 

 


